## **GOVIND RAM PATODIA**

A/ 201, Laxminarayan Apartment, Jesal Park, Near Vijaya Bank Bhayandar East Thane - 401105

November 8, 2022

To,

The Corporate Service Department
The BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001

Subject: Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find enclosed herewith Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, pursuant to sale of 6,84,148 Shares (4.52%).

Kindly take the same on your record and oblige.

Thanking You, Yours truly,

(GOVIND RAM PATODIA)

Scatodia.

Shareholder

**Ekansh Concepts Limited** 

CC Ekansh Concepts Limited (formerly known as Paramone Concepts Limited)

12A, Narayan Plaza, Near Boomerang Building, Chandivali Mumbai - 400072.

## **GOVIND RAM PATODIA**

A/ 201, Laxminarayan Apartment, Jesal Park, Near Vijaya Bank Bhayandar East Thane - 401105

## ANNEXURE-2

<u>Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers)</u>

<u>Regulations, 2011</u>

Part A- Details of Acquisition:

Name of the Target Company	M/s. Ekansh Concepts Limited (formerly known as Paramone Concepts Limited)		
Names of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Govind Ram Patodia		
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter or Promoter group	No		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of the TC are listed	BSE Ltd.		
Details of the acquisition as follows:	Number	% w.r.t. share / voting capital wherever applicable (*)	% of total diluted share / voting capital of TC (**)
Before the acquisition/disposal under consideration, holding of acquirer along with PACs of:	Number	% w.r.t. share /voting capital wherever applicable (*)	% of total diluted share / voting capital of TC (**)
a. Shares carrying voting rights	20,00,000	13.22	13.22
<ul> <li>b. Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking /others)</li> <li>c. Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by</li> </ul>	-	:	
equity shares.  d. Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)			
e. Total (a+b+c+d)	20,00,000	13.22	13.22
Details of acquisition/disposal:	Number	% w.r.t. share /voting capital wherever applicable (*)	diluted share voting capita of TC (**)
a. Shares carrying voting rights	6,84,148	4.52	4.52
<ul> <li>Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking /others)</li> </ul>	-		
<ul> <li>c. Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares.</li> <li>d. Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the</li> </ul>	-		-
acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)		0	

## **GOVIND RAM PATODIA**

A/ 201, Laxminarayan Apartment, Jesal Park, Near Vijaya Bank Bhayandar East Thane - 401105

After the acquisition/disposal, holding of acquirer along with PACs of:	Number	% w.r.t. share /voting capital wherever applicable (*)	% of total diluted share / voting capital of TC (**)	
a. Shares carrying voting rights	13,15,852	8.70	8.70	
<ul> <li>b. Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking /others)</li> <li>c. Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by</li> </ul>	-	-	:	
equity shares.  d. Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)			22	
e. Total (a+b+c+d)	13,15,852	8.70	8.70	
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market /public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	Off-market Sale			
Date of acquisition/Sale or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares/ VRJ warrants/ convertible securities/ any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares in the TC.	November 7, 2022			
Ecuity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale (By Transmission)	Rs. 15,12,76,000 divided in to 1,51,27,600 Equity Shares of face value of Rs. 10/-each.			
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale(By Transmission)	Rs. 15,12,76,000 divided in to 1,51,27,600 Equity Shares of face value of Rs. 10/-each.			
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition(By Transmission)	Rs. 15,12,76,000 divided in to 1,51,27,600 Equity Shares of face value of Rs. 10/-each.			

Scatodia.

(GOVIND RAM PATODIA)

Shareholder

**Ekansh Concepts Limited** 

Place: Mumbai

Date: November 8, 2022

CC. Ekansh Concepts Limited

(formerly known as Paramone Concepts Limited)

12A, Narayan Plaza,

Near Boomerang Building,

Chandivali Mumbai - 400072.